
Broward County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-1153

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Human Services - Community Partnerships Division

On agenda: Final action:8/25/2022 8/25/2022

Title: MOTION TO NOTE FOR THE RECORD correction to agenda item previously approved on June 14,
2022 (Item No. 7, Motion F), Agreement No. 22-CP-HIP-6886-01 between Broward County and
TaskForce Fore Ending Homelessness, Inc., to reflect the budgeted funding increase from $578,465
to $678,465, rather than $529,774 to $629,774.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting
Director's Name:  Tara Williams
Department:   Human Services Division: Community Partnerships

Information
Requested Action
MOTION TO NOTE FOR THE RECORD correction to agenda item previously approved on June 14,
2022 (Item No. 7, Motion F), Agreement No. 22-CP-HIP-6886-01 between Broward County and
TaskForce Fore Ending Homelessness, Inc., to reflect the budgeted funding increase from $578,465
to $678,465, rather than $529,774 to $629,774.

Why Action is Necessary
Broward County Board of County Commissioners (“Commission”) approval is required for
adjustments to funding previously approved by the Commission.

What Action Accomplishes
Approves correction to reflect the intended budgeted funding amount in Agreement No. 22-CP-HIP-
6886-01 between Broward County and TaskForce Fore Ending Homelessness, Inc., (“TaskForce”).

Is this Action Goal Related
No

Previous Action Taken
None

Summary Explanation/Background
THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT AND THE COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS DIVISION

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-1153, Version: 1

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE MOTION.

This action will correct an increase to the previously approved funding to reflect the intended
budgeted funding in Agreement No. 22-CP-HIP-6886-01 between Broward County and TaskForce
(“Agreement”).

On June 7, 2022 (Item No. 9), the Commission approved funding in the amount of $48,691 to
TaskForce for the purchase of updated equipment and accessories for street outreach services via
Resolution. The Resolution did not indicate an amendment, only referenced the Agreement number.
On June 14, 2022, (Item No. 7, Motion F), the Commission approved a funding increase in the
Agreement that did not reflect the funds previously allocated to TaskForce. This agenda item
identifies $678,465 as the correct amended amount intended for Commission approval on June 14,
2022. All other information in the previously approved Agenda Item No. 7, Motion F, remains the
same.

Source of Additional Information
Keith D. Bostick, Deputy Director, Human Services Department, (954) 357-6385
Silvia Beebe, Assistant Director, Community Partnerships Division, (954) 357-6396

Fiscal Impact
Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary
There is no fiscal impact to Broward County. This item aligns the funding approved by the
Commission with the budgeted funding amounts.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

